
Harford Christian School 
Home School Umbrella 
2016-2017 Fee Sheet 

Umbrella Fees 

 First Student:  $200.00 (ten payments of $20.00 per month) 
 Second Student: $150.00 (ten payments of $15.00 per month) 
 Third Student:  $100.00 (ten payments of $10.00 per month) 
 Max for Family  $500.00 (ten payments of $50.00 per month for four or more children) 
 
 These per student fees cover the following: 

 The costs of RenWeb on-line registration and FACTS tuition management. 

 Two reviews by a qualified educator. 
o One consultative/set up review at the beginning of the year by phone or at HCS. 
o One “instructional setting/in-home” review visit at mid-year. 

 Accessibility (with additional fees) to extracurricular activities and standardized testing. 

 Pending successful review of student end-of-year portfolio, provision of Harford Christian School 
Homeschool transcript. 

 

Fees for Value-Added Accessible Programs (fees listed on website) 

Standardized Testing 
 

Test Type Grade Level Time Frame Cost per 
Student 

Iowa Performance Assessments 
 (Achievement Tests) 

1st-8th Grades Spring 
Over 3 Days 

$50.00 

CogAT 
 (Cognitive Ability Test) 

K-5, 2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th  Spring 
1 Day 

$25.00 

PSAT 
Pre-Scholastic Aptitude Test 

(SAT Predictor) 

9th, 10th, 11th  October $30.00 

 

Fine Arts Opportunities $150.00 fee for access to any one or combination of the following: 

 
o Vocal Choir 
o Concert Band 
o Dramatic Production 
o Hand bell Choir 
o Maryland Association of Christian School (MACS) Fine Arts Festival 

 Spelling Bee 
 Science and History Projects 
 Art and Photography 
 Academic Area Testing/Competition 
 Music and Speech 

*Private lesson taken on-campus are billed out privately by the instructor. 
*Elementary fine arts formal instruction (music, art, etc.) will be billed at $150 each. 
 
 
 
 



HCS Athletics Opportunities $150.00 fee per student per sport per season for access to: 

 

 Athletics 
o Fall:   

 Junior High Boys’ Soccer (grades 6th-8th) 
 Varsity Boys’ Soccer (grades 9th-12th) 
 Junior High Girls’ Volleyball (grades 6th-8th) 
 Varsity Girls’ Volleyball (grades 9th-12th) 

o Winter:  
 Junior High Boys’ Basketball (grades 6th-8th) 
 Varsity/JV  Boys’ Basketball (grades 9th-12th) 
 Junior High Girls’ Basketball (grades 6th-8th) 
 Varsity/JV  Girls’ Basketball (grades 9th-12th) 

o Spring:   
 Junior High Boys’ Baseball (grades 6th-8th)  
 Varsity Boys’ Baseball (grades 9th-12th) 
 Junior High Girls’ Soccer (grades 6th-8th) 
 Varsity Girls’ Soccer (grades 9th-12th) 
 Varsity Girls’ Fast Pitch Softball (grades 9th-12th) 

 

Harford Christian School Course Enrollment 
 The following fees are assessed for any student desiring to participate in classroom academic instruction at HCS. 
Students taking four (4) or more courses at HCS will be considered full-time students and should consult with the tuition 
and fee rate sheets for full-time students.  The fees below are for students taking three (3) or fewer courses in the HCS 
classroom setting. 
 

Registration Fee    $150.00 
 Any student desiring to take a course at HCS must pay a registration fee - - even if they have already paid the 

enrollment fee for HCS’s homeschooling umbrella. 

 No free yearbook is included in this fee. 

 Example:  a student enrolling in HCS’s homeschooling umbrella and a classroom course will pay a total of 
$350.00 in fees.  

 

Textbook/Supply Fee per Credit $75.00 
 Band, Vocal Choir, Hand Bell Choir courses are exempt from this fee. 

 
Tuition Per Credit Per Academic Year $600.00 

 Must be paid for each graded academic course or 9th-12th grade course taken for academic credit. 

 Students are not permitted to audit credit-yielding courses. 

 Elementary special (music, art, etc.) will be billed at $150 each. 

 


